cent. of the Existing Ordinary Shares.

In addition, on Admission, the Concert Party’s interest in Ordinary Shares will or may be increased
by:

� the issue of 260,000,000 Consideration Shares in aggregate pursuant to the Acquisition
Agreement;

Job: 14318F-- Six Prosp Date: 01-02-07 Area: A1 Operator: DS Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  0922 TCP No.  7 Time: 19:37 Rev: 1 Gal: 0015

15

� the issue of 60,250,000 Subscription Shares in aggregate; and
� the issue of the New Loan Notes which are convertible into up to 100,000,000 Ordinary

Shares.
Set out below is the current interest of each member of the Concert Party in the Company’s share
capital as at the date of this document, as it will be immediately after the issue of the Consideration
Shares and the Subscription Shares and after the issue of the maximum number of Ordinary Shares
on conversion of the New Loan Notes:

Current Shareholding

Shareholding
immediately after

Admission

Shareholding following
maximum conversion

under New Loan Notes

Member of Concert
Party

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

% of
Ordinary

Share
Capital

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

% of1

Ordinary
Share

Capital

No. of
Ordinary

Shares

% of1

Ordinary
Share

Capital
Almandine LLC Nil Nil 39,660,493 6.7 39,660,493 5.7
ESOT Nil Nil 36,339,808 6.1 36,339,808 5.2
Brian Gibson Nil Nil 36,164,628 6.1 36,164,628 5.2
George Lossius Nil Nil 36,164,628 6.1 36,164,628 5.2
Alan Moug Nil Nil 36,414,628 6.1 36,414,628 5.2
Colin Bottle Nil Nil 29,510,460 4.9 29,510,460 4.2
Jay Teitelbaum Nil Nil 8,014,193 1.3 8,014,193 1.2
Randy Petway Nil Nil 4,354,228 0.7 4,354,228 0.6
Ken Burch Nil Nil 3,185,310 0.5 3,185,310 0.5
Gary Bowman Nil Nil 2,123,540 0.4 2,123,540 0.3
Tony Scotto Nil Nil 1,206,557 0.2 1,206,557 0.2
C. Jamie Sehmer Nil Nil 2,206,557 0.4 2,206,557 0.3
Tony Hartley Nil Nil 313,705 0.1 313,705 0.05
Martyn Rose2 7,374,028 3.96 91,965,293 15.4 191,965,293 27.6

Totals: 7,374,028 3.96 327,624,028 55.0 427,624,028 61.4

Notes:
1 Assuming that no outstanding share options are exercised prior to these dates/events
2 134,591,265 of the Ordinary Shares in which Martyn Rose will be interested following maximum conversion will be registered in

the name of the Trustees.

Immediately following Completion, the Concert Party will hold in aggregate 327,624,028
Ordinary Shares, representing 55.0 per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital. If the New Loan Notes
are converted in full at the most advantageous price of 2p per Ordinary Share, the Concert Party
would hold a maximum of 427,624,028 Ordinary Shares, representing 61.4 per cent. of the issued

[…]

Share premium account 21.0 — — 21.0
Share Option Reserve – see note 1 0.0 — — 0.0
Merger reserve 11.0 — — 11.0
Reverse acquisition reserve 12.7 — — 12.7
Profit and loss account (53.8) 0.0 (0.5) (54.3)

Total (1.6) 0.0 (0.5) (2.1)

Job: 14318F-- Six Prosp Date: 01-02-07 Area: A1 Operator: DS Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  0964 TCP No.  7 Time: 19:54 Rev: 1 Gal: 0057

57

PART VI

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Net Assets of the Enlarged Group

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group following the
Acquisition and Fundraising has been prepared for illustrative purposes only to provide
information about the impact of the Acquisition and Fundraising on the Group and, because of its
nature, may not give a true reflection of the financial position of the Enlarged Group. It has been
prepared on the basis that the Acquisition and Fundraising were undertaken as at 30 June 2006 and
on the basis set out in the notes below:

Adjustments

The Group
As at

30 June
2006

(note 1)

The Vista
Group

As at
30 June

2006
(note 2)

The
Acquisition

(note 3)

The
Fundraising

(note 4)

Pro forma
net assets

of the
Enlarged

Group

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Fixed assets
Intangible assets 200 3,992 4,231 — 8,423
Tangible assets 200 99 — — 299

400 4,091 4,231 — 8,722

Current assets
Debtors 1,200 2,465 — — 3,665
Cash at bank and in hand 100 488 (700) 1,500 1,388

1,300 2,953 (700) 1,500 5,053
Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year
Convertible debt — (452) 400 — (52)
Other (3,800) (5,028) — — (8,828)

(3,800) (5,480) 400 — (8,880)

Net current (liabilities)/assets (2,500) (2,527) (300) 1,500 (3,827)
Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year
Convertible debt — (1,834) — — (1,834)
Other — (1,061) — — (1,061)

— (2,895) — — (2,895)

Net (liabilities)/assets (2,100) (1,331) 3,931 1,500 2,000

Notes:
The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:
1. The net assets of the Group at 30 June 2006 have been extracted from the unaudited interim financial information on the Group for

the six months ended 30 June 2006.
Adjustments:
2. The net assets of the Vista Group as at 30 June 2006 have been extracted from the financial information on the Vista Group set out

in Section B of Part IV.
3. This adjustment reflects an estimate of the goodwill arising following the Acquisition, as illustrated in the table below:

£000 £000
Consideration 2,600
Estimate of the costs of the Acquisition (excluding VAT) 700